

Directorate of Students' Welfare Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi-110078 Website: http://ipu.ac.in

Email ID: sports@ipu.ac.in

F.No. GGSIPU/DSW/ /Sports3(5) /21-22//36

Dated: 23.11.2023

NOTICE

Subject: Selection Trials for USS, Dwarka Table Tennis (Men & Women) Team for participating in 18th Annual Sports Meet Table Tennis (Men & Women) 2023-24 Tournament.

The Selection Trials for 18th Annual Sports Meet <u>USS</u>, <u>Dwarka</u> Table Tennis (Men & Women) for participating in 18th Annual Sports Meet Table Tennis (Men & Women) 2023-24 Tournament is scheduled to be held on 28.11.2023 at 10:00 AM at Main Sports Ground of the University.

All the interested students are advised to assemble in main sports ground by 09:00 AM sharp on aforesaid dates, alongwith relevant certificates, if any, of achievements in past participation in reputed Table Tennis tournament.

Students are also advised to be in proper uniform for taking part in trials.

It is mandatory for all the students to carry Identity Card issued by College/ Institute.

23.11.27

(Dr. Vandana Singh) Associate Director (SW)

Copy to:

- 1. Dean, USS with a request to circulate information among the students.
- In-charge server room Please upload the notice on the University website under the Sports Link.
 Great St.
- 3. Guard file.